Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name. Ashland Chemical Company is a division of Ashland Inc., not a separate corporation. previously recorded on Reel 018018 Frame 0484. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is Ashland Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard L Baker	10/04/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashland Inc.
Street Address:	50 E. RiverCenter Boulevard
City:	Covington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41012-0391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6196279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)790-4268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6147903105 Phone:

Email: pecarothers@ashland.com

Patricia E. Carothers/Ashland Inc. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5200 Blazer Parkway

Address Line 2: DA5

Dublin, OHIO 43017 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Carothers

Total Attachments: 4 source=002#page1.tif

source=001#page1.tif source=001#page2.tif

500133285

source=001#page3.tif

PΔ	FENT	2224	GNI	JENT
TA:		MOO	יואוכטו	

07/28/2006

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		YAU	
		Name	Execution Date	
Richard L Baker			10/04/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Ashland Che	emical Company		
Street Address:	5200 Blazer			
	Dublin			
City:	11202			
City: State/Country:	ОНЮ			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	OHIO 43017			
State/Country: Postal Code:	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 09411861		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA	09411861		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (614)7	90-4268		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (614)7	09411861 90-4268 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (614)79 61479	09411861 90-4268 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (614)79 for the sent via US 614790 pecaro ne: Patricia	09411861 90-4268 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 03105 thers@ashland.com a E. Carothers/Ashland Inc.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: EE DATA (614)79 614790 pecaro ne: Patricia 5200 E	09411861 90-4268 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 03105 thers@ashland.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (614)79 614790 pecaro ne: Patricia 5200 E DA5	09411861 90-4268 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 03105 thers@ashland.com a E. Carothers/Ashland Inc.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	OHIO 43017 ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (614)79 614790 pecaro ne: Patricia 5200 E DA5	09411861 90-4268 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 03105 thers@ashland.com a E. Carothers/Ashland Inc.		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Ashland Chemical Company, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

ASPHALT LOADING SAPRTY SYSTEM CONTROL CIRCUIT

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed herewith, all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Ashland Chemical Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full and of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renswal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignes;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Ashland Chemical Company.

The undersigned hereby grants Frank J. Kowalski, reg. no. 28,434, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Signature

Wester L Hatte

Manual Policy State Cladizated Commissions in Resourcesty

Afternation agent seems to also

RightFax 7/28/06 4:18 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

018018/0484 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 08/01/2006